



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 04/07/2020
CIP 20-01, Rubberized Cape Seal 2020

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Various locations within the City boundary

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The construction involves applying approximately 134,000 square yards of rubberized cape seals at various local streets. This project also involves crack sealing and installation of 222,400 square yards of Type II slurry seals at various additional local streets including Type I slurry sealing for the Dry Creek Trail from Minnewawa to Cottonwood Park. The work shall include removal of all existing traffic striping, markings and markers, furnishing and installation/application of rubberized asphalt chip seal, Type II slurry seal, traffic control, street sweeping, cleanup, installation of traffic striping and miscellaneous related work.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		American Pavement Systems, Inc.		VSS International, Inc.		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 101,094.00	\$ 101,094.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	134,000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 616,400.00	\$ 5.22	\$ 699,480.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 603,000.00
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 66,491.25	\$ 66,491.25	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
7.	Traffic Loop Detector	14	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 807,600.00		\$ 816,800.00		\$ 895,516.25		\$ 842,094.00
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal											
8.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,958.40	\$ 10,958.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
10.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 76,429.50	\$ 76,429.50	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
13.	Slurry Seal, Type II (Type I for Trail Only)	222,400	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 333,600.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 389,200.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 295,792.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 400,320.00
14.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,103.85	\$ 16,103.85	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 563,600.00		\$ 550,200.00		\$ 493,483.75		\$ 572,320.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,371,200.00		\$ 1,367,000.00		\$ 1,389,000.00		\$ 1,414,414.00

LOW BIDDER

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION						
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 184,157.00	\$ 184,157.00			\$ -		\$ -	
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ -		\$ -	
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	134,000	SY	\$ 4.60	\$ 616,400.00			\$ -		\$ -	
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
7.	Traffic Loop Detector	14	EA	\$ 615.00	\$ 8,610.00			\$ -		\$ -	
	Sub-total:				\$ 900,667.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal											
8.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
9.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
10.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ -		\$ -	
11.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
12.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
13.	Slurry Seal, Type II (Type I for Trail Only)	222,400	SY	\$ 1.60	\$ 355,840.00			\$ -		\$ -	
14.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
	Sub-total:				\$ 573,340.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,474,007.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -